Input Specifications
Input voltage range 85- 264VAC,  120- 370VDC
Input frequency 47- 63Hz
Input current
                                    PPM05
                                    PPM10
                                    PPM15
                                    PPM20

1/4
Examples of Partnumbers/Modelcode
PART
 NO.
Power
(Watt)
INPUT CURRENT
(mA, typ..)
110VAC / 230VAC
OUTPUT
 (Volt)
RIPPLE AND
NOISE (typ..)
EFFICIENCY
 (% min.)
PPM05-A-3.3E 4 120 / 70 3.3V / 1250mA 50mV 70
PPM05-A-05E 5 120 / 70 5V / 1000mA 50mV 75
PPM05-A-09E 5 120 / 70 9V / 550mA 50mV 77
PPM05-A-12E 5 120 / 70 12V / 420mA 50mV 79
PPM05-A-15E 5 120 / 70 15V / 330mA 50mV 80
PPM05-A-24E 5 120 / 70 24V / 230mA 50mV 82
PPM10-B-3.3E 6.6 230 / 120 3.3V / 2000mA 50mV 70
PPM10-B-05E 10 230 / 120 5V / 2000mA 50mV 76
PPM10-B-09E 10 230 / 120 9V / 1100mA 50mV 78
PPM10-B-12E 10 230 / 120 12V / 900mA 50mV 80
PPM10-B-15E 10 230 / 120 15V / 700mA 50mV 81
PPM10-B-24E 10 230 / 120 24V / 450mA 50mV 82
PPM15-C-3.3E 9.9 250 / 140 3.3V / 3000mA 50mV 73
PPM15-C-05E 15 250 / 140 5V / 2800mA 50mV 76
PPM15-C-09E 15 250 / 140 9V / 1600mA 50mV 78
PPM15-C-12E 15 250 / 140 12V / 1250mA 50mV 80
PPM15-C-15E 15 250 / 140 15V / 1000mA 50mV 80
PPM15-C-24E 15 250 / 140 24V / 625mA 50mV 84
PPM15-C-48E 15 250 / 140 48V / 320mA 50mV 85
PPM20-D-3.3E 20 330 / 180 3.3V / 4100mA 50mV 73
PPM20-D-05E 20 330 / 180 5V / 3500mA 50mV 75
PPM20-D-12E 20 330 / 180 12V / 1600mA 50mV 81
PPM20-D-15E 20 330 / 180 15V / 1300mA 50mV 83
PPM20-D-24E 20 330 / 180 24V / 850mA 50mV 85
PPM25-D-05E 25 420 / 230 5V / 4100mA 50mV 74
PPM25-D-12E 25 420 / 230 12V / 2100mA 50mV 82
PPM25-D-15E 25 420 / 230 15V / 1600mA 50mV 83
PPM25-D-24E 25 420 / 230 24V / 1100mA 50mV 85
PPM25-D-48E 25 420 / 230 48V / 500mA 50mV 87
Other specifications please enquire.
2/4
NOTE: